Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

1987 Senate Bill 598

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

Date of enactment: June 10, 1988
Date of publication: June 16, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 419

(Vetoed in Part)

AN ACT to repeal

AN

SO

A N N
.5\\'.*};‘\'. ‘Q\'.\S\‘ N
f the statutés, rlg to .\\ i\\\\\k\.\\»\’&l\\f\ ' :‘» X ‘.

QRN ENAAIUANE M A VR AV e N NN
\\\;\. 71.53 (2); 1o amend 38.27 (2) (d), 71,07 (9) (b),g\g&\ N Vetoed

Y
R .‘.s‘s.\:s},\.\@\}&\;\\ R
\mé&\\&w\

N71.53
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school property tax credit, vocational, technical and adult education incentive grants and making an

appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 38.27 (2) (d) of the statutes, as
affected by 1987 Wisconsin Act 399, is amended to
read:

38.27 (2) (d) Amounts awarded for the purpose of
sub. (1) (a) or (e) may be awarded on a continuing
basis, pending the availability of funds. Amounts
awarded to support the establishment of new pro-
grams under sub. (1) (a)-and (b) may be awarded for a
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SECTION 2. 38.27 (2m) (a) of the statutes is OB QY
repealed and recreated to read:

38.27 (2m) (a) Not more than 40% of the total \ '\"\
amount awarded under this section in any fiscal year
is awarded for the purpose of sub. (1) (e).

SECTION 3. 71.07 (9) (b) of the statutes, as
affected by 1987 Wisconsin Act 312, is amended to
read:

71.07 (9) (b) Subject to the limitations under this RO AN

bsection, a claimant may claim as a credit against, A AT O N
but not to exceed the amount of, taxes under s. 71.02, X )
6-9% 8.5% of the first $2,000 of property taxes or rent NN
constituting property taxes, or 6:9% 8.5% of the first 3o .
$1,000 of property taxes or rent constituting property AR
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SECTION 20. 71.53 (2) of the statutes, as created
by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, is amended to read:

71.53 (2) Subject to the limitations under this sec-
tion, a claimant may claim as a credit against, but not D
to exceed the amount of taxes unders. 71.01 (1), 6:9% RS QRPN
8.5% of the first $2,000 of property taxes or rent con-
stituting property taxes, or 6:9% 8.5% of the first
$1,000 of property taxes or rent constituting property
taxes of a married person filing separately.

SECTION 21. 71.53 (2) of the statutes, as affected
by 1987 Wisconsin Acts 27 and .... (this act), is
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SECTION 29. Appropriation changes; vocational,
technical and adult education. The appropriation to the
board of vocational, technical and adult education
under section 20.292 (1) (dc) of the statutes, as
affected by the acts of 1987, is increased by $2,973,800
for fiscal year 1988-89 to provide increased funds for
incentive grants to vocational, technical and adult
education districts.
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SECTION 30. Initial applicability. (1) REVENUE.
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(b) School property tax credit. The amendment of
sections 71.07 (9) (b) and 71.53 (2) of the statutes first
applies to taxable year 1988.

SECTION 31. Effective dates. This act takes effect
on the day after publication, except as follows:

(1) The amendment of sectiond 71.07 (9) (b W Vetoed
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uary 1, 1989.
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